months from the date of this meeting or the date of the next
annual general meeting, whichever is the earlier date;  

– that the maximum amount by which the share capital or
share premium shall be reduced in terms of this authority,
shall not exceed R91 000 000 (ninety one million Rand),
which amount represents not more than the Rand value of
20% (twenty per cent) of the Company’s issued share
capital at the date of this meeting (including share
premium and reserves at the date of this meeting, but
excluding minority interests and re-valuations of assets